

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL) NO. 8845 OF 2010

METHARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJEET SINGH JUNEJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay, and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Muanna Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Saroj Anand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent.

Post this matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

