

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8845 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22429 OF 2010

(Application for stay)

METHARAM

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

INDERJEET SINGH JUNEJA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"List the Special Leave Petition on Thursday,
the 31st July, 2014."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has already filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same is included in the Paper books.

It is further submitted that pursuant to this Hon'ble Court's order dated 2nd November, 2012, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/pa